Specifications are subject  to change without notice. 440 41 4321 00 Sept. 2011
96% AFUE, Two−Stage ECM Gas Furnace
EASIER TO SELL
� 96% AFUE, all models, all positions
� Two−stage heating operation
� Xtra SEER ECM blower motor
� Supports two−stage cooling units
� Dehumidification feature in cooling

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: G9MXT
2 440 41 4321 00Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION                                            1 2 3 4 5 6,7,8 9,10 11,12 13 14
G  = Mainline                                                 G 9 M X T 060 14 12 A 1
N = Entry
9 = 90+%  AFUE                                            EFFICIENCY
M = Multiposition POSITION
A = Modulating ECM Variable Speed Blower
V = ECM Variable Speed
X = ECM Blower
S = Single−stage
T = Two−stage TYPE
C = Commucicating
E = Extra AFUE Efficiency
T = Two−Stage FEATURE
040 = 40,000 BTU/hr
060 = 60,000 BTU/hr
080 = 80,000 BTU/hr
100 = 100,000 BTU/hr
120 = 120,000 BTU/hr HEAT INPUT
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” CABINET WIDTH
08 = 800 CFM
12 = 1200 CFM
14 = 1400 CFM
16 = 1600 CFM
20 = 2000 CFM
22 = 2200 CFM NOMINAL MAXIMUM COOLING AIRFLOW @ .5 IN. W.C.
SALES (MAJOR) REVISION DIGIT
ENGINEERING (MINOR) REVISION DIGIT
ECM−Electronically Commutated Motor
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5, 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
N A H A 001 01 DH
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
H = Heating KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit (Example:  DH = Draft Hood − Chimney Adapter)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: G9MXT
440 41 4321 00 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE (NATURAL GAS Ratings) 0401410A 0601714A 0801716A 1002116A 1202422A
Input
High Heat (BTUH) 40,000 60,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 26,000 39,000 52,000 65,000 78,000
Output
High Heat (BTUH) 39,000 58,000 78,000 98,000 117,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 25,000 38,000 52,000 63,000 76,000
Efficiency AFUE % (ICS) 96.0
Certified Temperature Rise Range  ºF (ºC)
High Heat 40−70(21−38) 35−65(19−36) 40−70(21−38) 45−75(25−41) 45−75(25−41)
Low Heat 30−60(17−33) 30−60(17−33) 30−60(17−33) 30−60(17−33) 30−60(17−33)
ICS — Isolated Combustion System
AIRFLOW CAPACITY AND BLOWER DATA
0401410A 0601714A 0801716A 1002116A 1202422A
Certified External Static Pressure
in.w.c.(KPa)
Heating .10 (.025) .12 (.030) .15 (.038) .20 (.050) .20 (.050)
Cooling .5 (.125)
Airflow Delivery  @ Rated ESP (CFM)
High Heat 695 1000 1360 1730 2125
Low Heat 585 780 1100 1380 1610
Cooling 925 1505 1610 1720 2055
Cooling Capacity (tons) @
400, 350 CFM/ton
400 CFM/ton 2 3.5 4 4 5
350 CFM/ton 2.5 4 4.5 5 5.5
Direct−Drive Motor Type Electronically Commutated Motor (ECM)
Direct−Drive Motor HP 1/2 3/4 3/4 1 1
Motor Full Load Amps 6.8 8.4 8.4 10.9 10.9
RPM Range 600 − 1200
Speed Selections 5
Blower Wheel Dia x Width inches 11 x 7 11 x 8 11 x 8 11 x 10 11 x 11
Air Filtration System Field Supplied
Filter Used for Certified Watt Data NAHA00506FB NAHA00706FB
CONTROLS
0401410A 0601714A 0801716A 1002116A 1202422A
Gas Connection Size 1/2” − NPT
Burners (Monoport) 2 3 4 5 6
Gas Valve (Redundant) Manufacturer White Rogers�
Minimum Inlet Gas pressure in. w.c. (KPa) 4.5 (1.1)
Maximum Inlet Gas pressure in. w.c. (KPa) 13.6 (3.4)
Gas Conversion Kit − Natural to Propane NAHA01001LP
Gas Conversion Kit − Propane to Natural NAHA01001NG
Manufactured (Mobile) Home Kit Not approved for Manufactured (Mobile) Home use
Ignition Device Silicon Nitride
Limit Control 165 180 170 160 160
Heating Blower Control (Heating Off−Delay) Adjustable: 90, 120, 150, 180 seconds
Cooling Blower Control (Time Delay Relay) 90 seconds
Thermostat Connections R, W/W1, W2, Y1, Y/Y2, G, DHUM, Com24
Accessory Connections EAC (115vac); HUM (24vac); 1−stg AC (via YY2)
ELECTRICAL DATA
0401410A 0601714A 0801716A 1002116A 1202422A
Input Voltage (Volts−Hertz−Phase) 115−60−1
Operating Voltage Range Min−Max 104 − 127